B-I-A Vertriebs GmbH / Germany www.BiaGmbH.com Further items on request. Dimensions mm.
Email: info@BiaGmbH.com www.BiaOnline.com Subject to change without notice.
Created 19.08.2004
Product Information
L1774
04-ECO09 01
OCTRON® ECO®
Fluorescent Lamps
• Designed to pass federal TCLP test
• Energy efficient T8 lamp
• OCTRON 700 and 800 Series linear 2, 3, 4 and
5-foot lamps
• Same performance as standard OCTRON lamps
• Compatible with QUICKTRONIC® SYSTEM 32,
32PLUS and 32LP
• Available in 3000K, 3500K and 4100K
• 20,000 hour average rated life
Ordering Guide
FO 32 / 7 35 / ECO
Fluorescent Wattage: 7 = 75 CRI 30 = 3000K ECOLOGIC
OCTRON 17, 25, 32 8 = 82 CRI 35 = 3500K
or         40 watts 41 = 4100K
OCTRON T8 ECOLOGIC® fluorescent lamps are
designed to meet the Federal Toxic Characteristic Leaching
Procedure (TCLP) criteria for classification as non-hazardous
waste in most states.1
1 Regulations may vary. Check your local and state regulations.
Ordering and Specification Information
Item Ordering Nominal Avg. Rated Initial Mean Color
Number Abbreviation Length Base Bulb Life (hrs)1 Lumens Lumens Temp. CRI
21918 FO17/730/ECO 24" Medium Bi-Pin T8 20,000 1300 1170 3000K 75
21769 FO17/735/ECO 24" Medium Bi-Pin T8 20,000 1300 1170 3500K 75
21770 FO17/741/ECO 24" Medium Bi-Pin T8 20,000 1300 1170 4100K 75
21937 FO25/730/ECO 36" Medium Bi-Pin T8 20,000 1950 1755 3000K 75
21941 FO25/735/ECO 36" Medium Bi-Pin T8 20,000 1950 1755 3500K 75
21942 FO25/741/ECO 36" Medium Bi-Pin T8 20,000 1950 1755 4100K 75
21997 FO32/730/ECO 48" Medium Bi-Pin T8 20,000 2800 2520 3000K 75
21998 FO32/735/ECO 48" Medium Bi-Pin T8 20,000 2800 2520 3500K 75
21999 FO32/741/ECO 48" Medium Bi-Pin T8 20,000 2800 2520 4100K 75
22102 FO40/730/ECO 60" Medium Bi-Pin T8 20,000 3500 3150 3000K 75
22103  FO40/735/ECO 60" Medium Bi-Pin T8 20,000 3500 3150 3500K 75
22104 FO40/741/ECO 60" Medium Bi-Pin T8 20,000 3500 3150 4100K 75
22135 FO17/830/EC0 24" Medium Bi-Pin T8 20,000 1350 1240 3000K 82
22136 FO17/835/ECO 24" Medium Bi-Pin T8 20,000 1350 1240 3500K 82
22137 FO17/841/ECO 24" Medium Bi-Pin T8 20,000 1350 1240 4100K 82
22138 FO25/830/ECO 36" Medium Bi-Pin T8 20,000 2150 1975 3000K 82
22139 FO25/835/ECO 36" Medium Bi-Pin T8 20,000 2150 1975 3500K 82
22140 FO25/841/ECO 36" Medium Bi-Pin T8 20,000 2150 1975 4100K 82
21777 FO32/830/ECO 48" Medium Bi-Pin T8 20,000 2950 2710 3000K 82
21779 FO32/835/ECO 48" Medium Bi-Pin T8 20,000 2950 2710 3500K 82
21781 FO32/841/ECO 48" Medium Bi-Pin T8 20,000 2950 2710 4100K 82
22144 FO40/830/ECO 60" Medium Bi-Pin T8 20,000 3650 3355 3000K 82
22145 FO40/835/ECO 60" Medium Bi-Pin T8 20,000 3650 3355 3500K 82
22146 FO40/841/ECO 60" Medium Bi-Pin T8 20,000 3650 3355 4100K 82
1 Based on operation on ANSI reference ballast at 3 hours per start.
Sample Specification
Lamp shall be an OCTRON ECOLOGIC lamp (FO17/ECO, FO25/ECO, FO32/ECO) having medium
bi-pin bases. Lamp shall be designed to pass the Federal TCLP test in force at the time of
manufacture. Lamps shall have a correlated color temperature of (3000K, 3500K, or 4100K)
and a CRI of (75 or 82). The OCTRON lamp shall be operated on dedicated QUICKTRONIC
(System 32, 32LP or 32PLUS) ballast with complete system warranty from one manufacturer
covering lamp and ballast.